EPCH signs MOU with TMU Moradabad



The MoU was signed by Prof. Vivek Raman, Registrar, TMU; Mr. Vipin Jain, Secretary TIMIT Society,; and Mr. RK Verma, Executive Director, EPCH in the presence of Prof. Raghuveer Singh, Pro Vice Chancellor, TMU; Mr. Naved Ur Rehman, Vice Chairman, EPCH; Mr. Kamal Soni, COA Member, EPCH; Ms. Rita Nahata, Dean CHEMS-EPCH; Mr Anshul Aggarwal, President, Laghu Udhyog Bharti, Moradabad; and Dr. Aditya Sharma, Joint Registrar, TMU

New Delhi; 5th March 2020:EPCH signed an MOU with Tirthankar Mahavir University (TMU), Moradabad, to collaborate for MBA courses with specialisation in Handicrafts Export Management. The first session will commence from August 2020.

The MoU was signed by Prof. Vivek Raman, Registrar, TMU and Mr. Vipin Jain, Secretary TIMIT Society, and Mr. RK Verma, Executive Director, EPCH in the presence of Prof. Raghuveer Singh, Pro Vice Chancellor, TMU; Mr. Naved Ur Rehman, Vice Chairman, EPCH; Mr. Kamal Soni, COA Member, EPCH; Ms. Rita Nahata, Dean CHEMS-EPCH;

Mr Anshul Aggarwal, President, Laghu Udhyog Bharti, Moradabad; and Dr. Aditya Sharma, Joint Registrar, TMU.

It is expected that students pursuing MBA in Handicraft Export Management will register their presence in the handicrafts sector as a new task force. Exporters of handicrafts sector will also benefit from these professionally qualified youth.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Director General, EPCH said, "efforts are being made to undertake similar arrangements with various other universities in India."